STATE OF C		
1313 Sherman S		
Denver, Colorad	o 80203	
Petitioner:		
WILMER N.	& LUCIA B. RUONA,	
v.		
-		
Respondent:		
		A
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attornay or Darty	Without Attornoy for the Potitioner	Docket Number: 39346
Attorney of Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 39340
Name:	Wilmer N. & Lucia B. Ruona	
Address:	13440 Teller County 1	
	Florissant, CO 80816	
Phone Number:	(719) 748-1471	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registration No.:		
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0005769

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 33,321.00 Improvements \$176,679.00 Total \$210,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 3rd day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 2, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R Linné

Docket Number 39346

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R Linné

SEAL

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 39346 Single County Schedule Number: 1447.361010020/R0005769				
STIPULATION (As to	Tax Year2	001	_ Actual Value)	
Wilmer N. & Luci	a B. Ruona		,	
Petitioner,				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
vs.				
Teller	COUNT	Y BOAR	D OF EQUALIZATION,	Company Company Angel
Respondent.				
Assessment Appeals t Petitioner(s) an	o enter its order d Respondent ag / subject to this s	based or gree and stipulation	stipulate as follows:	
2. The subject property).	property is class	ified as_	Residential	(what type of
The County subject property for tax			ned the following actual v	alue to the
	Land Improveme Total	\$ nts \$ \$	33,321 .00 237,315 .00 270,636 .00	•
After a timel valued the subject pro		Board of I	Equalization, the Board o	f Equalization
	Land Improvement Total	\$ ts \$ \$	33,321.00 189,027.00 222,348.00	

	d negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ng tax year ²⁰⁰¹ actual value for the subject
Land	\$33,321.00
Improv	vements \$176,679.00
Total	\$210,000.00
6. The valuation, as established year2001	olished above, shall be binding only with respect to tax
Inventory changes applie	ny the reduction was made: ed from information gathered from
interior inspection	
	-
	·
Appeals onJan_7,2002	t the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment(date) at10:30 A.M. (time) be vacated or a led before the Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 28	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	
Address:	Address:
13440 Teller County Rd	
Florissant, CO 80816-90	O1 Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Telephone:	Telephone: _689-2988
,	
	County Assessor
	Address: P.O. Box 1008
	Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Docket Number 39346	Telephone:_